56 Total Capital and Liabilities 1,864,673,046   128,129,000   1,992,802,046

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2016 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 12/31/2016 of the Proposed Financing

Appendix 4

Page 2 of 8

1 (1) Utility Plant

2 Estimated additional capital expenditures through December 2019, net of internally generated funds $126,329,000

3

4 (2) Debt and Preferred Stock Expenses

5 Recording entry for debt issuance expense at estimated 1.0% of notional amount to be amortized over life of proposed long‐term debt $1,800,000

6

7 (3) Long‐Term Debt

8 Proposed additional long‐term debt through 2019, net of $51.871 million in maturities in 2017 $128,129,000

9

10 (4) Short‐Term Debt

11 Payment of Debt Issuance Expense $1,800,000

12

13 (5) Short‐Term Debt

14 Payment of Debt Issuance Cost refinanced through proposed Long Term Debt , resulting in $0 net effect ($1,800,000)

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2016 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 12/31/2016 of the Proposed Financing

Narrative Description of Adjustments

Appendix 4

Page 3 of 8

Per Books* Proposed Financings Pro Forma

1 Operating Revenues 287,591,368   287,591,368

2

3 Operation Expense 113,345,331   113,345,331

4 Maintenance Expense 11,989,542   11,989,542

5 Depreciation Expense 38,341,977   38,341,977

6 Amortization of Limited Term/Other Utility Plant (4,554,985)   (4,554,985)

7 Amortization of Utility Plant Acquisition Adjustments 5,898,403   5,898,403

8 Amortization of Property Losses 160,705   160,705

9 Taxes Other Than Income Taxes ‐ Utility Operating Income  18,545,502   1,263,290   (1) 19,808,792

10 Income Taxes, Utility Operating Income (7,618,856)   (2,378,395)   (2) (3) (9,997,251)

11 Provision for Deferred Income Taxes ‐Utility Operating Income 39,246,425   39,246,425

12 Investment Tax Credits‐Utility Operations, Restored to Operating Income (106,662)   (106,662)

13 Total Operating Expenses 215,247,383   (1,115,105)   214,132,278

14

15 Total Net Utility Operating Income 72,343,986   1,115,105   73,459,090

16

17 Nonutility Operating Income 273,625   273,625

18 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction 954,105   954,105

19 Gains(Losses) from Disposition of Non‐Utility Property 4,119,783   4,119,783

20 Total Other Income 5,347,513   ‐   5,347,513

21

22 Miscellaneous Amortization 325,364   325,364

23 Miscellaneous Income Deductions 211,319   211,319

24 Total Other Income Deductions 536,683   ‐   536,683

25

26 Net Other Income and Deductions 4,810,830   ‐   4,810,830

27

28 Interest on Long Term Debt 27,782,456   5,765,805   (4) 33,548,261

29 Amortization of Debt Discount and Expense 1,024,063   180,000   (5) 1,204,063

30 Other Interest 521,719   521,719

31 Total Interest Charges 29,328,238   5,945,805   35,274,043

32

33 Net Income 47,826,578   (4,830,700)   42,995,877

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect of the Proposed Financing

Appendix 4

Page 4 of 8

1 (1) Property & Payroll Taxes

2 Record property tax effect at lended rate of 1.00% on the estimated additional capital expenditures $1,263,290

3

4 (2) State Income Taxes

5 Record state income tax effect at 6.25% on the proposed new financings ($360,363)

6

7 (3) Federal Income Taxes

8 Record federal income tax effect at 35% on the proposed new financings ($2,018,032)

9

10 (4) Interest on Long‐Term Debt

11 Annualize interest expense for Long‐Term Debt outstanding after issuing proposed new financings $5,765,805

12

13 (5) Amortization of Debt Expense

14 Annualize amortization of debt expense for Long‐Term Debt outstanding after issuing proposed Long‐Term Debt 180,000

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Statement of Income for the Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2016 and Pro Forma

Giving Effect as of 12/31/2016 of the Proposed Financing

Narrative Description of Adjustments

Appendix 4

Page 5 of 8

Per Books Proposed Financings Pro Forma

1 Funds from operations / interest coverage

2

3 Funds from operations

4 Net Income from continuing operations 47,826,578   (4,830,700)   42,995,877

5 Depreciation and Amortization 39,846,100   39,846,100

6 Deferred Income Taxes 39,246,425   39,246,425

7

8 Other non‐cash items

9 Amortization ‐ Miscellaneous 325,364   325,364

10 Amortization of Debt Expense 1,024,063   180,000   1,204,063

11 Allowance for Funds Used

12 During Construction (722,832)   (722,832)

13 Allowance for Borrowed Funds Used

14 During Construction (231,273)   (231,273)

15 Funds from operations 127,314,425   (4,650,700)   122,663,724

16

17 Interest Expense

18 Interest Expense on Long Term Debt 27,782,456   5,765,805   33,548,261

19 Interest on Short‐Term Debt 521,719   ‐   521,719

20

21 Total Interest Expense 28,304,175   5,765,805   34,069,980

22

23

24 Funds from operations / interest coverage 4.50x 3.60x

25

26

27 Funds from operations / total debt ( %)

28

29 Total Debt

30 Long Term Debt (including preferred stock) 567,963,872   128,129,000   696,092,872

31 Bank Debt ‐ Pending Issuance of Securities 21,706,007   ‐   21,706,007

32

33 Total Debt 589,669,879   128,129,000   717,798,879

34

35 Funds from operations / total debt % 21.59% 17.09%

36

37 Total debt / total capital (%)

38

39 Total Capital

40 Total Debt 589,669,879   128,129,000   717,798,879

41 Total Common Equity 570,572,433   570,572,433

42

43 Total Capital 1,160,242,312   128,129,000   1,288,371,312

44

45 Total debt / total capital 50.82% 55.71%

Missouri ‐ American Water Company

Per Books and Pro Forma Giving Effect of the Proposed Financing

Calculation of Coverage Ratios

Appendix 4

Page 6 of 8

Appendix 4

Page 7 of 8

Appendix 4

Page 8 of 8